



December 13, 2023

AWARD NOTICE
BL090-23
Gwinnett County Taxiway Z Lighting and Airport Sign Retrofit Project

Pursuant to the bids received on July 5, 2023 for BL090-23, Gwinnett County Taxiway Z Lighting and Airport Sign Retrofit Project, the bid has been awarded to RG Tenney Electric, Inc. in the amount of \$723,788.75. Please note the enclosed bid tabulation.

We appreciate your bid and interest in Gwinnett County.

Sincerely,

A handwritten signature in black ink that reads "Brittany Bryant".

Brittany Bryant, CPPB
Purchasing Associate III

BB/km

Enclosure

**BL090-23
Taxiway Z Lighting and Airport Sign Retrofit Project
Department of Transportation**

				RG Tenney Electric, Inc. (OC)		Southeast Site Services, LLC (OC)	
ITEM #	DESCRIPTION	APPROX. QTY		UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
1	MOBILIZATION	1	L. SUM	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$119,500.00	\$119,500.00
2	NO. 8 AWG, 5kV, L-824, TYPE C CABLE, INSTALLED IN TRENCH, DUCT BANK OR CONDUIT	22,750	LIN. FT.	\$3.00	\$68,250.00	\$1.30	\$29,575.00
3	NO. 6 AWG, SOLID BARE COPPER COUNTERPOISE WIRE, INSTALLED IN TRENCH, ABOVE THE DUCT BANK OR CONDUIT, INCLUDING GROUND RODS AND CONNECTIONS/TERMINATIONS	14,135	LIN. FT.	\$2.25	\$31,803.75	\$1.30	\$18,375.50
4	NON ENCASED ELECTRICAL CONDUIT, 1-WAY 2-INCH	14,100	LIN. FT.	\$8.50	\$119,850.00	\$5.75	\$81,075.00
5	HDPE, ELECTRICAL CONDUIT, 1-WAY 2-INCH, DIRECTIONAL BORED	275	LIN. FT.	\$22.00	\$6,050.00	\$210.00	\$57,750.00
6	L-867E BASE, CONCRETE ENCASED, IN TURF, USED AS HANDHOLE AT HDPE CONDUIT, COMPLETE	6	EACH	\$1,600.00	\$9,600.00	\$3,000.00	\$18,000.00
7	L-861T(L), LED MEDIUM INTENSITY TAXIWAY EDGE LIGHT MOUNTED ON L-867B BASE IN TURF, COMPLETE IN PLACE	139	EACH	\$1,350.00	\$187,650.00	\$2,500.00	\$347,500.00
8	L-858(L) LED SIGN, SIZE 2, 1-2 CHARACTERS, MOUNTED ON CONCRETE SIGN PAD, COMPLETE IN PLACE	18	EACH	\$3,975.00	\$71,550.00	\$10,000.00	\$180,000.00
9	L-858(L) LED SIGN, SIZE 2, 3-4 CHARACTERS, MOUNTED ON CONCRETE SIGN PAD, COMPLETE IN PLACE	15	EACH	\$4,350.00	\$65,250.00	\$10,500.00	\$157,500.00
10	L-858(L) LED SIGN, SIZE 2, 5-6 CHARACTERS, MOUNTED ON CONCRETE SIGN PAD, COMPLETE IN PLACE	10	EACH	\$5,550.00	\$55,500.00	\$11,000.00	\$110,000.00
11	L-858(L) LED SIGN, SIZE 2, 2 MODULE WITH GUIDANCE INSTRUCTIONS, MOUNTED ON CONCRETE SIGN PAD, COMPLETE IN PLACE	1	EACH	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$9,500.00	\$9,500.00
12	L-858(L) LED SIGN, SIZE 2, 3 MODULE WITH GUIDANCE INSTRUCTIONS, MOUNTED ON CONCRETE SIGN PAD, COMPLETE IN PLACE	1	EACH	\$5,250.00	\$5,250.00	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00
13	REMOVE MEDIUM INTENSITY TAXIWAY LIGHT, L-867 BASE OR MOUNTING STAKE, COMPLETE	129	EACH	\$115.00	\$14,835.00	\$160.00	\$20,640.00
14	REMOVE SIGN AND CONCRETE PAD, COMPLETE	38	EACH	\$650.00	\$24,700.00	\$1,100.00	\$41,800.00
15	L-829 CONSTANT CURRENT REGULATOR, 20kW, WITH IRMS AND CONNECTIONS TO EXISTING ALCMS, INCLUDING REMOVAL OF EXISTING NORTHSIDE TAXIWAY REGULATOR, COMPLETE	1	L. SUM	\$34,000.00	\$34,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00
Total					\$723,788.75		\$1,242,215.50

Recommended Vendor:

RG Tenney Electric, Inc.
Attn: Ryan G. Tenney
1213 Nathans Boulevard, Suite A
Loganville, GA 30052
Phone: 770-378-9255
rttenney@rgtenneyelectric.com